a. Name & address of TC Godawari Power and Ispat Limited
Regd. Office: Plot No. 428/2, Phase I,
Industrial Area, Siltara,
Raipur - 493111, Chhattisgarh

Corporate Office: Hira Arcade,
Near Bus Stand, Pandri,
Raipur - 492004, Chhattisgarh

 b. Name  of  the  Stock  Exchange(s)  where  the
shares of the TC are listed

   BSE Limited
  National Stock Exchange of India Limited

6 Details of the acquisition

 a. Date of acquisition 30.12.2022
Details as per Annexure -4

 b. Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)

NIL Consideration as acquisitions is by
way of Gift between Immediate
Relatives, who also belongs to Promoter
& Promoters Group of the Company.

 c. Regulation which would have been triggered off,
had the report not been filed under Regulation
10(7). (whether Regulation 3(1), 3 (2), 4 or 5)

Regulation 3 (2)

 d. Shareholding   of   acquirer(s)   and
PAC Individually in TC (in terms of no. &as
a percentage of the total share/voting capital
of the TC) (*)

Before the Acquisition After the Acquisition

No. of

shares

% w.r.t
total
share

capital of
TC

No. of

shares

% w.r.t
total
share

capital
of TC

A Acquirer (s) and PACs  (other than sellers)(*)

1 Siddharth Agrawal   376000 0.27 4714000 3.34

2 Abhishek Agrawal 340000 0.24 4678900 3.32

3 Kumar Agrawal 5842712 4.15 6540300 4.64

4 Vinay Kumar Agrawal 3901864 2.78 8096000 5.75

  Total A 10460576 7.42 24029200 17.05

B   PACs (Other Promoter Group Shareholding - Other than Acquirer )
5 Bajrang Lal Agrawal  HUF   10955728 7.77 10955728 7.77
6 Dinesh Agrawal   8313388 5.90 8313388 5.90
7 Madhu Agrawal   4200000 2.98 4200000 2.98
8 Reena Agrawal   4004000 2.84 4004000 2.84
9 Dinesh Agrawal   3356236 2.38 3356236 2.38
10 Suresh Kumar Agrawal HUF 3112684 2.21 3112684 2.21
11 Kanika Agrawal   2864400 2.03 2864400 2.03
12 Narayan Prasad Agrawal HUF   1900000 1.35 1900000 1.35
13 Pranay Agrawal   2733832 1.94 2733832 1.94
14 Prakhar Agrawal   2676000 1.90 2676000 1.90
15 Hanuman Prasad Agrawal (HUF)   200000 0.14 200000 0.14
16 Hira Ferro Alloys Limited   4800000 3.41 4800000 3.41

17 Alok Ferro Alloys Ltd   1920000 1.36 1920000 1.36

18 Hira Infra-Tek Limited 7162608 5.08 7162608 5.08

19 Hira Cement Limited 858068 0.61 858068 0.61
20 Bajrang Lal Agrawal (GPIL Beneficiary Trust)   4500000 3.19 4500000 3.19
  Total B 63556944 45.09 63556944 45.09

C   Seller (s)
21 Bajrang Lal Agrawal 6925592 4.92 2910592 2.06

 22 Narayan Prasad Agrawal 3077384 2.18 2379796 1.69
 23 Hanuman Prasad Agrawal 5020000 3.56 825864 0.59
 24 Sarita Devi Agrawal 6102916 4.33 1441016 1.02
   Total C 21125892 14.99 7557268 5.36
 Total Shareholding (A+B+C) 95143412 67.50 95143412 67.50

7

Information  specific  to  the  exemption  category  to  which  the  instant  acquisition  belongs  -
Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)

 a. Provide the names of the seller(s)

1. Bajrang Lal Agrawal
2. Narayan Prasad Agrawal
3. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal
4. Sarita Devi Agrawal

  b. Specify   the   relationship   between   the
Acquirer (s) and the seller(s).

Acquirer and Transferor are the part of
the Promoter & Promoter Group of
Target Company. Acquirer and
Transferor are Immediate relatives. The
Relation Between the Acquirer and